COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the matter of:	:	
ELECTRONIC 2024 JOINT INTEGRATED RESOURCE PLAN OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY AND KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY	: CASE NO. 2024-0032 : :	6

KENTUCKY COAL ASSOCIATION, INC.'S POST-INTERVENTION STATEMENT

Comes the Kentucky Coal Association, Inc. ("KCA"), by counsel, and submits its written statement regarding electronic service and waiver of paper service pursuant to the Commission's November 21, 2024, Order granting KCA's motion to intervene in this matter. KCA certifies that it or its agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions; waives any right to service of Commission orders by U.S. Mail; and requests that all electronic notices and messages related to this proceeding be sent to the following email addresses for KCA's undersigned counsel:

> Matthew R. Malone, Esq. (90508) Aaron D. Reedy, Esq. (90523) Hurt, Deckard & May PLLC 201 East Main Street; Suite 1402 Lexington, Kentucky 40507 (859) 254-0000 (office) (859) 254-4763 (facsimile) <u>mmalone@hdmfirm.com</u> <u>areedy@hdmfirm.com</u>

Dated: November 21, 2024

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Matt Malone

Matthew R. Malone (90508) Aaron D. Reedy (90523) Hurt, Deckard & May PLLC 201 E. Main Street; Suite 1402 Lexington, Kentucky 40507 (859) 254-0000 (office) (859) 254-4763 (facsimile) <u>mmalone@hdmfirm.com</u> <u>areedy@hdmfirm.com</u>

Counsel for the Petitioner, KENTUCKY COAL ASSOCIATION, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that KCA's November 21, 2024 electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of KCA's pleading and Read 1st Document to be filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on November 21, 2024; that an original and one copy of the filing will not be mailed to the Commission given the pandemic orders; that there are currently no parties excused from participation by electronic service; and that, on November 21, 2024, electronic mail notification of the electronic filing is provided to all parties of record.

<u>/s/Matt Malone</u> Attorney for Kentucky Coal Association, Inc.